Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") take no responsibility for the contents of this notice, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this notice.



Janco Holdings Limited

駿高控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8035)

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Reference is made to the notice (the "**First Notice**") of the annual general meeting of Janco Holdings Limited (駿高控股有限公司) (the "**Company**") dated 31 March 2021 which set out the details of the resolutions to be proposed at the annual general meeting of the Company (the "**Annual General Meeting**"). This supplemental notice shall be read together with the First Notice.

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Annual General Meeting will be held at Unit 1608, 16th Floor, Tower A, Manulife Financial Centre, No. 223 Wai Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong on Friday, 25 June 2021 at 10:00 a.m.. And ordinary resolutions no. 2B, 2C and 2D in the First Notice regarding the re-election of Mr. Tai King Fung as executive director of the Company, Mr. Pang Chung Fai Benny as independent non-executive director of the Company and Mr. Chan Fei Fei as independent non-executive director of the Company, respectively, are deleted in their entirety and replaced by the following:

- 2B. To re-elect Mr. Yuen Ching Bor Stephen as independent non-executive director of the Company.
- 2C. To re-elect Mr. Kwan Chi Hong as independent non-executive director of the Company.

Yours faithfully
By order of the Board

Janco Holdings Limited

駿高控股有限公司

Ng Chin Hung

Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 June 2021

Registered office: Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive PO Box 2681 Grand Cayman, KY1-1111 Cayman Islands Headquarters and principal place of business in Hong Kong:
Unit 1608, 16th Floor
Tower A, Manulife Financial Centre
No. 223 Wai Yip Street, Kwun Tong
Kowloon
Hong Kong

Notes:

- 1. A member of the Company entitled to attend and vote at the Annual General Meeting is entitled to appoint another person as his proxy to attend and vote on his behalf. A member of the Company who is the holder of two or more shares of the Company may appoint more than one proxy to represent him and vote on his behalf. A proxy need not be a member of the Company. If more than one proxy is appointed, the appointment shall specify the number of shares in respect of which each such proxy is so appointed.
- 2. To be valid, the revised form of proxy and the power of attorney or other authority, if any, under which it is signed, or a certified copy thereof must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited, at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for holding the Annual General Meeting or at any adjournment thereof. Completion and return of the form of proxy will not preclude you from attending and voting in person at the Annual General Meeting or at any adjournment thereof if you so wish. In such event, the form of proxy shall be deemed to be revoked.
- 3. For determining the qualification as members of the Company to attend and vote at the Annual General Meeting, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Tuesday, 22 June 2021 to Friday, 25 June 2021, both days inclusive, during which no transfer of shares will be registered. In order to be eligible to attend and vote at the Annual General Meeting, all completed share transfer instruments accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited, at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Monday, 21 June 2021.
- 4. If Typhoon Signal No. 8 or above, or a "black" rainstorm warning is in effect any time after 7:00 a.m. on the date of the Annual General Meeting, the Annual General Meeting will be postponed. The Company will post an notice on the website of the Company at www.jancofreight.com and on the HKExnews website of the Stock Exchange at www.hkexnews.hk to notify members of the Company of the date, time and place of the re-scheduled Annual General Meeting.

As at the date of this notice, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Ng Chin Hung, Mr. Cheng Tak Yuen and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lee Kwong Chak Bonnio, Mr. Yuen Ching Bor Stephen and Mr. Kwan Chi Hong.

This notice will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the GEM website at www.hkgem.com for at least 7 days from the date of its posting. This notice will also be posted on the Company's website at www.jancofreight.com.